Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CAR Inc. 神州租車有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 0699) (Note stock code: 5556) (Note stock code: 6017) (Note stock code: 85735)

TRADING HALT

At the request of CAR Inc. (the "**Company**"), trading in the securities of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 1:00 p.m. on July 20, 2020 pending the release of an inside information announcement.

By Order of the Board CAR Inc. Yifan Song Executive Director

Hong Kong, July 20, 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Ms. Yifan Song as Executive Director; Mr. Linan Zhu, Ms. Xiaogeng Li, Mr. Zhen Wei and Mr. Leping Yan as Non-executive Directors; and Mr. Sam Hanhui Sun, Mr. Wei Ding and Mr. Li Zhang as Independent Non-executive Directors.